Grandview Lot Owners' Association, Inc. Policy

Title: Signs	
Document Author / Owner:	Doc Number: GLOA POLICY 002
GLOA President	Revision: 0

1.0 Purpose:

1.1 The intent of this policy is to preserve the beauty of the natural surroundings.

2.0 Definitions:

- 2.1 **BOD:** As the term is used anywhere in the Grandview Lake policies, procedures and work instructions, the term "BOD" means and refers to the Board of Directors of the Grandview Lot Owners Association, Inc.
- 2.2 **GLOA:** As the term is used throughout these Grandview Lake policies, procedures and work instructions, "Association" means and also refers to the Grandview Lot Owners' Association, Inc., an Indiana not-for-profit corporation. Also referred to as the "corporation". To contact the Grandview Lake office call 812-342-1219 or email gloa@grandviewlake.org. The office is located at 5150 S 650 W Columbus, In 47201-8813. Office hours: Monday through Friday 1:00 PM to 5:00 PM.
- 2.3 **GLOA PROPERTY:** The land owned by the Grandview Lot Owners' Association, including the Grandview Lake Woods, the office and boat launch area, dam, storage area and Wastewater Treatment Plant area.

3.0 Policy Statement:

No signs are permitted to be placed on GLOA property without written permission from the GLOA Board of Directors.

4.0 Document Revision History and Reason for Change:

Rev:	Sec Changed	Change Made:	Date Approved
0	Initial release		May, 2006

. Page: 1